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May 13,2022

Ms. Tina Mehringer
Marquette Management
135 Water Street, 4" Floor
Naperville, lllinois 60540

Re: May 10, 2022 Commercial FOIA Request

Dear Ms. Mehringer:

[ am pleased to help you with your May 10, 2022 Commercial Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA”). The Village of
Bensenville received your request on May 10, 2022. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

“Request for any open permits or violations for ReNew on York Apartment Complex, located at 100 E George Street,
Bensenville, IL 60106.”

After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fulfill your request:

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)

Village of Bensenville Permits Issued to 100-130 East George Street Since January 1, 2010. (2 pgs.)
Village of Bensenville Certificate of Compliance for Inspection No. 87915. (1 pg.)
Village of Bensenville Certificate of Compliance for Inspection No. 87916. (1 pg.)
Village of Bensenville Certificate of Compliance for Inspection No. 87917. (1 pg.)
Village of Bensenville Certificate of Compliance for Inspection No. 87918. (1 pg.)

These are all of the documents that can be discovered responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Very tr )l

Williamsen
om of Information Officer

Vitage of Bensenville
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100 EAST GEORGE STREET
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App Status
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
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COMPLETE
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EXPIRED
EXPIRED
COMPLETE
COMPLETE
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EXPIRED
EXPIRED
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User Status
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CLOSED BY INSPECTOR
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CLOSED BY INSPECTOR
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CLOSED BY INSPECTOR
CLOSED BY INSPECTOR
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STAFF REVIEW
CLOSED BY INSPECTOR
FINALED
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CANCELLED

FINALED

FINALED

FINALED
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Application Recv'd

03/30/2017
03/07/2018
04/05/2013
03/28/2014
06/17/2014
08/21/2014
04/07/2015
01/13/2016
03/29/2016
11/19/2020
05/18/2011
05/01/2012
05/08/2012
03/21/2012
05/07/2013
03/28/2019
12/09/2019
01/20/2020
02/10/2020
02/21/2020
03/09/2020
03/26/2020
05/07/2020
03/15/2021
05/10/2011
02/20/2013
07/31/2012
04/27/2011
05/05/2011
07/14/2010
08/25/2010
10/04/2010
08/18/2015
05/07/2013
04/12/2019
04/12/2019
05/30/2013

Project/Activity Desc Line 2
ASPHALT PAVING & CONCRETE WORK
FENCING

PARKING LOT REPAIR

R/R PARKING LOT
RE--ROOF

CONCRETE WORK

PAVING

2 PIT LADDERS

R/R PARKING LOT

REPAIR SEWER LINE

R/R PATIO, WALKS, CURB AND SLABS
ASPHALT REPAIR

RE-ROOF ON GARAGE ONLY
REGRADE & DRAINAGE

R/R VALVE ON ELEVATOR
PARKING LOT REPAIRS
ALTERATION

FENCING

SIGNAGE

PLUMBING

FIRE ALARM

THREE PERGOLAS
INTERIOR ALTERATION
THREE PERGOLAS

BURGLAR ALARM

FIRE RESTORATION
ELEVATOR REPAIR
ELEVATOR REPAIR
PAVEMENT

ACCESSORY/ R/R PATIO,SIDEWALK & CURB

RE-ROOF

FIRE DAMAGE -RESTORATION
RE-ROOF

R/R VALVE ON ELEVATOR
RE-ROOF

SANITARY CLEAN OUT
ELEVATOR REPAIRS



120 EAST GEORGE STREET
120 EAST GEORGE STREET
120 EAST GEORGE STREET
120 EAST GEORGE STREET 509
120 GEORGE

130 EAST GEORGE STREET
130 EAST GEORGE STREET
130 EAST GEORGE STREET
130 EAST GEORGE STREET
130 EAST GEORGE STREET
130 EAST GEORGE STREET
130 EAST GEORGE STREET
130 EAST GEORGE STREET
130 EAST GEORGE STREET
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BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
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BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE
BENSENVILLE

COMPLETE
COMPLETE
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
ACTIVE
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
EXPIRED
COMPLETE
EXPIRED
COMPLETE
EXPIRED

FINALED

FINALED

CLOSED BY INSPECTOR
CLOSED BY INSPECTOR
CLOSED BY INSPECTOR
ACTIVE

CANCELLED

ACTIVE

CLOSED BY INSPECTOR
CLOSED BY INSPECTOR
CLOSED BY INSPECTOR
FINALED

CLOSED BY INSPECTOR
FINALED

FINALED

01/13/2016
04/12/2016
05/07/2013
02/22/2013
08/10/2010
08/06/2021
12/30/2021
01/12/2021
05/07/2013
08/08/2012
04/19/2012
05/25/2011
07/18/2011
01/13/2016
09/05/2019

2 PIT LADDERS

ROOF RECOVER

R/R VALVE ON ELEVATOR

FIRE DAMAGE ( ELECTRICAL ONLY)
EMERGENCY SANITARY REPAIR

R/R EXISTING CYLINDER ON ELEVATOR
R/R CYLINDER ON ELEVATOR

R/R ELEVATOR VALVE

R/R VALVE ON ELEVATOR

VALVE ON ELEVATOR

ELEVATOR REPAIR

RE-ROOF

REPLACEMENT VELVE ON ELEVATOR
3 PIT LADDERS

SEWER REPAIR



Village of Bensenville
Department of Community and Economic Development
12 S. Center Street, Bensenville, IL 60106
Phone: 630.350.3413 Fax: 630.350.3449

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

For: MULTIPLE FAMILY DWELLING

Inspection Number: 87915
DATE: 09/30/2021
This certifies that the work completed under the Village of Bensenville

For: 100 EAST GEORGE STREET,
Bensenville, IL 60106

Has been performed satisfactorily and work may continue on the permit issued for:
With the exception of the conditions listed below:

No conditions.

JOE GONZALEZ

Village of Bensenville Inspector

KEEP THIS CERTIFICATE WITH YOUR DEED AND OTHER VALUABLE DOCUMENTS

a—




Village of Bensenville
Department of Community and Economic Development
12 S. Center Street, Bensenville, IL 60106
Phone: 630.350.3413 Fax: 630.350.3449

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

For: MULTIPLE FAMILY DWELLING

Inspection Number: 87916
DATE: 09/30/2021
This certifies that the work completed under the Village of Bensenville
For: 110 EAST GEORGE STREET,
Bensenville, IL 60106
Has been performed satisfactorily and work may continue on the permit issued for:
With the exception of the conditions listed below:

No conditions.

JOE GONZALEZ

Village of Bensenville Inspector

KEEP THIS CERTIFICATE WITH YOUR DEED AND OTHER VALUABLE DOCUMENTS




—

Village of Bensenville
Department of Community and Economic Development
12 S. Center Street, Bensenville, IL 60106
Phone: 630.350.3413 Fax: 630.350.3449

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

For: MULTIPLE FAMILY DWELLING

Inspection Number: 87917
DATE: 09/30/2021
This certifies that the work completed under the Village of Bensenville

For: 120 EAST GEORGE STREET,
Bensenville, IL 60106

Has been performed satisfactorily and work may continue on the permit issued for:
With the exception of the conditions listed below:

No conditions.

Il

JOE GONZALEZ

Village of Bensenville Inspector

KEEP THIS CERTIFICATE WITH YOUR DEED AND OTHER VALUABLE DOCUMENTS




Village of Bensenville
Department of Community and Economic Development
12 S. Center Street, Bensenville, IL 60106
Phone: 630.350.3413 Fax: 630.350.3449

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

For: MULTIPLE FAMILY DWELLING

Inspection Number: 87918
DATE: 10/01/2021
This certifies that the work completed:under the Village of Bensenville

For: 130 EAST GEORGE STREET,
Bensenville, IL 60106

Has been performed satisfactorily and work may continue on the permit issued for:
With the exception of the conditions listed below:

No conditions.

JOE GONZALEZ

Village of Bensenville Inspector

KEEP THIS CERTIFICATE WITH YOUR DEED AND OTHER VALUABLE DOCUMENTS

|






