



12 South Center Street
Bensenville, IL 60106
Office: 630.350.3404
Fax: 630.350.3438
www.bensenville.il.us

VILLAGE BOARD

May 13, 2022

President
Frank DeSimone

Board of Trustees
Rosa Carmona
Ann Franz
Marie T. Frey
McLane Lomax
Nicholas Panicola Jr
Armando Perez

Village Clerk
Nancy Quinn

Village Manager
Evan K. Summers

Ms. Tina Mehringer
Marquette Management
135 Water Street, 4th Floor
Naperville, Illinois 60540

Re: May 10, 2022 Commercial FOIA Request

Dear Ms. Mehringer:

I am pleased to help you with your May 10, 2022 Commercial Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of Bensenville received your request on May 10, 2022. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

"Request for any open permits or violations for ReNew on York Apartment Complex, located at 100 E George Street, Bensenville, IL 60106."

After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fulfill your request:

- 1) Village of Bensenville Permits Issued to 100-130 East George Street Since January 1, 2010. (2 pgs.)
- 2) Village of Bensenville Certificate of Compliance for Inspection No. 87915. (1 pg.)
- 3) Village of Bensenville Certificate of Compliance for Inspection No. 87916. (1 pg.)
- 4) Village of Bensenville Certificate of Compliance for Inspection No. 87917. (1 pg.)
- 5) Village of Bensenville Certificate of Compliance for Inspection No. 87918. (1 pg.)

These are all of the documents that can be discovered responsive to your request.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Very truly yours,


Corey Williamsen
Freedom of Information Officer
Village of Bensenville

Location	Municipality	App Status	User Status	Application Rec'd	Project/Activity Desc Line 2
100 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	03/30/2017	ASPHALT PAVING & CONCRETE WORK
100 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	03/07/2018	FENCING
100 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	04/05/2013	PARKING LOT REPAIR
100 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	03/28/2014	R/R PARKING LOT
100 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	06/17/2014	RE--ROOF
100 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	08/21/2014	CONCRETE WORK
100 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	04/07/2015	PAVING
100 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	COMPLETE	FINALED	01/13/2016	2 PIT LADDERS
100 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	03/29/2016	R/R PARKING LOT
100 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	COMPLETE	FINALED	11/19/2020	REPAIR SEWER LINE
100 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	05/18/2011	R/R PATIO, WALKS, CURB AND SLABS
100 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	05/01/2012	ASPHALT REPAIR
100 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	COMPLETE	FINALED	05/08/2012	RE-ROOF ON GARAGE ONLY
100 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	STAFF REVIEW	03/21/2012	REGRADE & DRAINAGE
100 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	05/07/2013	R/R VALVE ON ELEVATOR
100 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	03/28/2019	PARKING LOT REPAIRS
100 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	12/09/2019	ALTERATION
100 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CANCELLED	01/20/2020	FENCING
100 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	FINALED	02/10/2020	SIGNAGE
100 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	COMPLETE	FINALED	02/21/2020	PLUMBING
100 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	COMPLETE	FINALED	03/09/2020	FIRE ALARM
100 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CANCELLED	03/26/2020	THREE PERGOLAS
100 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	05/07/2020	INTERIOR ALTERATION
100 EAST GEORGE STREET 100	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	03/15/2021	THREE PERGOLAS
100 EAST GEORGE STREET 220	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	05/10/2011	BURGLAR ALARM
100 EAST GEORGE STREET 509	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	02/20/2013	FIRE RESTORATION
100 GEORGE		EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	07/31/2012	ELEVATOR REPAIR
100 GEORGE		EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	04/27/2011	ELEVATOR REPAIR
100 GEORGE		EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	05/05/2011	PAVEMENT
100 GEORGE		COMPLETE	FINALED	07/14/2010	ACCESSORY/ R/R PATIO,SIDEWALK & CURB
100 GEORGE		COMPLETE	FINALED	08/25/2010	RE-ROOF
100 GEORGE		EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	10/04/2010	FIRE DAMAGE -RESTORATION
110 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	08/18/2015	RE-ROOF
110 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	05/07/2013	R/R VALVE ON ELEVATOR
116 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	FINALED	04/12/2019	RE-ROOF
120 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	COMPLETE	FINALED	04/12/2019	SANITARY CLEAN OUT
120 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	05/30/2013	ELEVATOR REPAIRS

120 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	COMPLETE	FINALED	01/13/2016	2 PIT LADDERS
120 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	COMPLETE	FINALED	04/12/2016	ROOF RECOVER
120 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	05/07/2013	R/R VALVE ON ELEVATOR
120 EAST GEORGE STREET 509	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	02/22/2013	FIRE DAMAGE (ELECTRICAL ONLY)
120 GEORGE		EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	08/10/2010	EMERGENCY SANITARY REPAIR
130 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	ACTIVE	08/06/2021	R/R EXISTING CYLINDER ON ELEVATOR
130 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	CANCELLED	12/30/2021	R/R CYLINDER ON ELEVATOR
130 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	ACTIVE	ACTIVE	01/12/2021	R/R ELEVATOR VALVE
130 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	05/07/2013	R/R VALVE ON ELEVATOR
130 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	08/08/2012	VALVE ON ELEVATOR
130 EAST GEORGE STREET		EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	04/19/2012	ELEVATOR REPAIR
130 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	COMPLETE	FINALED	05/25/2011	RE-ROOF
130 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	CLOSED BY INSPECTOR	07/18/2011	REPLACEMENT VELVE ON ELEVATOR
130 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	COMPLETE	FINALED	01/13/2016	3 PIT LADDERS
130 EAST GEORGE STREET	BENSENVILLE	EXPIRED	FINALED	09/05/2019	SEWER REPAIR

Village of Bensenville
Department of Community and Economic Development
12 S. Center Street, Bensenville, IL 60106
Phone: 630.350.3413 Fax: 630.350.3449

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

For: MULTIPLE FAMILY DWELLING

Inspection Number: 87915

DATE: 09/30/2021

This certifies that the work completed under the Village of Bensenville

For: 100 EAST GEORGE STREET,
Bensenville, IL 60106

Has been performed satisfactorily and work may continue on the permit issued for:

With the exception of the conditions listed below:

No conditions.

BENSONVILLE

COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

JOE GONZALEZ

Village of Bensenville Inspector

KEEP THIS CERTIFICATE WITH YOUR DEED AND OTHER VALUABLE DOCUMENTS

Village of Bensenville
Department of Community and Economic Development
12 S. Center Street, Bensenville, IL 60106
Phone: 630.350.3413 Fax: 630.350.3449

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

For: MULTIPLE FAMILY DWELLING

Inspection Number: 87916

DATE: 09/30/2021

This certifies that the work completed under the Village of Bensenville

For: 110 EAST GEORGE STREET,
Bensenville, IL 60106

Has been performed satisfactorily and work may continue on the permit issued for:

With the exception of the conditions listed below:

No conditions.

BENSENVILLE COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

JOE GONZALEZ

Village of Bensenville Inspector

KEEP THIS CERTIFICATE WITH YOUR DEED AND OTHER VALUABLE DOCUMENTS

Village of Bensenville
Department of Community and Economic Development
12 S. Center Street, Bensenville, IL 60106
Phone: 630.350.3413 Fax: 630.350.3449

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

For: MULTIPLE FAMILY DWELLING

Inspection Number: 87917

DATE: 09/30/2021

This certifies that the work completed under the Village of Bensenville

For: 120 EAST GEORGE STREET,
Bensenville, IL 60106

Has been performed satisfactorily and work may continue on the permit issued for:

With the exception of the conditions listed below:

No conditions.

JOE GONZALEZ

Village of Bensenville Inspector

KEEP THIS CERTIFICATE WITH YOUR DEED AND OTHER VALUABLE DOCUMENTS

Village of Bensenville
Department of Community and Economic Development
12 S. Center Street, Bensenville, IL 60106
Phone: 630.350.3413 Fax: 630.350.3449

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

For: MULTIPLE FAMILY DWELLING

Inspection Number: 87918

DATE: 10/01/2021

This certifies that the work completed under the Village of Bensenville

For: 130 EAST GEORGE STREET,
Bensenville, IL 60106

Has been performed satisfactorily and work may continue on the permit issued for:

With the exception of the conditions listed below:

No conditions.

JOE GONZALEZ

Village of Bensenville Inspector

KEEP THIS CERTIFICATE WITH YOUR DEED AND OTHER VALUABLE DOCUMENTS